P \$40.00 12186

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Atsumasa SAKO | 06/30/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FUJITSU LIMITED |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku |
| City: | Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 211-8588 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12186240 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: DCIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108066-00187

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=108066_00187_USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021348 FRAME: 0477

500613781

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

| | naka 4-chome, Nakanara-K | u, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211- | -8588 Japan |
|--|--|--|---|
| | | | |
| • | | • | |
| | | | |
| | NEE"), the receipt of which is herele and exclusive right, title and interest | by acknowledged, the undersigned AS SIGN est to the invention entitled | NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t |
| INTERNAL POW | ER SUPPLY CIRCUIT | | |
| | nal Patent Application PCT/JP/ herewith or, if not so executed, wa | | or Letters Patent of the United States wa |
| (a) executed on _ | | ; (Insert date of execution of applic | cation, if not concurrent) |
| (b) filed on A | ugust 5, 2008 | _ | |
| Social No. 12,1 | 86,240 | Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known. | authorized to insert in (b) the specified |
| Seliai 140/ | · | wasa, mennatoma | |
| | | ited States granted on said application and a | |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the preparety among the preparety and the preparety among the | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said appli- | r, "said application(s) and Letter s Patent(s) SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- ication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa- tion or other legal proceeding which may ar- including separate assignments and declarate | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suc |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said appliblic use proceeding, and in any litigate the limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide neces | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exexpedient, for securing, maintaining and execution(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may ar including separate assignments and declarate | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, are or be declared in relation to same, suc aions, taking all rightful oaths, providing |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WI | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said appliblic use proceeding, and in any litigate to be limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide need the REPOF, the undersigned inventor | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and enterior (s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarate | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, itent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WI | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said appliblic use proceeding, and in any litigate the limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide neces | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and en cation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may ar including separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature) | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, are or be declared in relation to same, suc aions, taking all rightful oaths, providing |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WI | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said appliblic use proceeding, and in any litigate the limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evidence. HEREOF, the undersigned inventor of the said applible and producing evidence. When the said applies are the said applies are the said applies and producing evidence. | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and encation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, itent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WI | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable of aration and prosecution of said applications applied to be limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evidence. HEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature) | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and encation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature) Atsumasa SAKO | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, itent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WI | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said appliblic use proceeding, and in any litigate the limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evidence. HEREOF, the undersigned inventor of the said applible and producing evidence. When the said applies are the said applies are the said applies and producing evidence. | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and encation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, itent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WI | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable of aration and prosecution of said applications applied to be limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evidence. HEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature) | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exexpedient, for securing, maintaining and en exterior (s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarate (s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature (Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) (Type Name) | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WITTE ACTUMENT 1) | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said application are proceeding, and in any litigate the limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evidence. HEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and encation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature) Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) | xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, itent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WITN | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said applications are proceeding, and in any litigate to be limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide need the REOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature) (Signature) | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and encation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature) Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) (Type Name) | expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WI 2) 3) 4) | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said application are proceeding, and in any litigate the limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evidence. HEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and encation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature) Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) | xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, itent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WITN | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said application and prosecution and in any litigate to elimited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide need the temperature of the said application of the said and producing evide need the said application of the said applicatio | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and er expedient, for securing, maintaining and er expedient, for securing, maintaining and er expedient of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may ar including separate assignments and declarate (s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature (Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) | xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WIT 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable of aration and prosecution of said application and prosecution and in any litigate to be limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide need the terms of the said | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and en expedient, for securing, maintaining and en expedient on or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarate (s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature (Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) | xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, stent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) (Date) (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WITTEN ACTION TO THE ACTION OF THE ACTION OF THE ASSIGNOR OF | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable or aration and prosecution of said application and prosecution and in any litigate to elimited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide need the temperature of the said application of the said and producing evide need the said application of the said applicatio | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and er expedient, for securing, maintaining and er expedient, for securing, maintaining and er expedient of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may ar including separate assignments and declarate (s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature (Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) | xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) |
| The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WIT 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) | agree(s), when requested by said ASE may deem necessary, desirable of aration and prosecution of said applications are proceeding, and in any litigate the limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evide need the REOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) | SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and encation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may arincluding separate assignments and declarates) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature) Atsumasa SAKO (Type Name) | xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all actiforcing pro tection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, succions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). June 30,2008 (Date) |

REEL: 021348 FRAME: 0478